Agreement be and hereby is accepted,
and it is

Further Ordered, that upon final
acceptance of the Settlement Agreement
and Order, Respondent Regent
International Corporation, Inc. shall pay
to the United States Treasury a civil
penalty in the amount of Seventy-five
thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($75,000.00) in three (3) installments
each. The first payment of Twenty-five
thousand and 00/100 dollars
($25,000.00) shall be paid within twenty
(20) days after service of the Final Order
of the Commission (hereinafter,
‘‘anniversary date’’). The second
payment of twenty-five thousand and
00/100 dollars ($25,000.00) shall be
paid within one (1) year of the
anniversary date. The third payment of
twenty-five thousand and 00/100 dollars
shall be paid within two (2) years of the
anniversary date. Upon the failure of
Respondent Regent International
Corporation, Inc.